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Accuracy 
Environmental 
Laboratories Ltd.  

 
1470 Government 
Road W,  
Kirkland Lake, ON  
P2N 3J1  

 
Hannah Hill  
Phone: 705-642-3361  
Fax: 705-642-3222  
Customer.service@aelabs.com  

Yes 

 
AGAT 
Laboratories Ltd.  

 
535 Coopers Ave.,  
Mississauga, ON  
L4Z 1Y2  

 
Mary Katalayi  
Phone: 905-712-5100  
Fax: 905-712-5122  
katalayi@agatlabs.com  

Yes 

 
ALS Laboratory 
Group 
(Environmental 
Division) – 
Burlington  

 
1435 Norjohn Crt,  
Unit 1 
Burlington, ON  
L7L 0E6  

 
Ron Mcleod  
Phone: 905-331-3111  
Fax: 905-311-4567  
Ron.mcleod@alsglobal.com  

Yes 

 
ALS Laboratory 
Group 
(Environmental 
Division) – 
Thunder Bay  

 
1081 Barton St.,  
Thunder Bay, ON  
P7B 5N3  

 
Tricia Sampson  
Phone: 807-623-6463  
Fax: 807-623-7598  
Tricia.sampson@alsglobal.com  

Yes 

ALS Laboratory 
Group 
(Environmental 
Division) – 
Waterloo  

60 Northland Rd, Unit 1,  
Waterloo, ON  
N2V 2B8 

Glenna Pike  
Phone: 519-886-6910  
Fax: 519-886-9047  
Glenna.pike@alsglobal.com 

Yes 

Caduceon 
Environmental 
Laboratories – 
Kingston  

285 Dalton Avenue,  
Kingston, ON  
K7M 6Z1 

Michelle Dubien  
Phone: 613-544-2001  
Fax: 613-544-2770  
mdubien@caduceonlabs.com 

Yes 

Caduceon 
Environmental 
Laboratories – 
Ottawa  

2378 Holly Lane,  
Ottawa, ON  
K1V 7P1 

Greg Clarkin  
Phone: 613-526-0123  
Fax: 613-526-1244  
gclarkin@caduceonlabs.com 

Yes 
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Caduceon 
Environmental 
Laboratories – 
Richmond Hill  

110 West Beaver Creek Rd, 
Suite 14,  
Richmond Hill, ON  
L4B 1J9 

Christine Burke  
Phone: 289-475-5442  
Fax: 866-562-1963  
cburke@caduceonlabs.com 

Yes 

City of Hamilton 
Environmental 
Laboratory  
 

700 Woodward Ave,  
Hamilton, ON  
L8H 6P4  

Lien Dang  
Phone: 905-546-2424 ext 1145  
Fax : 905-545-0234  
Lien.dang@hamilton.ca  

No 

City of Ottawa 
Laboratory Services  
 

800 Green Creek Drive,  
Gloucester, ON  
K1J 1A6  

Michael Ziebell  
Phone:613-580-2424 x 22836  
Fax: 613-745-2030  
Michael.ziebell@ottawa.ca  

No 

Exova Canada Ltd. 
– Ottawa  

146 Colonnade Rd, Suite 8,  
Ottawa, ON  
K2E 7Y1 

Krista Quantrill  
Phone : 613-727-5692 ext 325  
Fax : 613-727-5222  
Krista.quantill@exova.ca 

Yes 

Maxxam Analytics 
Inc.  

6740 Campobello Road,  
Mississauga, ON  
L5N 2L8 

James Aspin  
Phone: 905-817-5771  
Fax: 905-817-5777  
jaspin@maxxam.ca 

Yes 

Ontario Ministry of 
the Environment 
and Climate 
Change  
 

125 Resources Road,  
Etobicoke, ON  
M9P 3V6  

Janet Mills  
Phone: 416-235-5831  
Janet.mills@ontario.ca  

No 

Paracel 
Laboratories Ltd.  

#300-2319 St. Laurent Blvd.  
Ottawa, ON  
K1G 4J8 

Dale Roberston  
Phone: 613-731-9577  
Fax: 613-731-9064  
drobertson@paracellabs.com 

Yes 
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Regional 
Municipality of 
Waterloo, 
Environmental 
Laboratory  

100 Maple Grove Road,  
Cambridge, ON  
N3H 4R6 

AnnMarie Wright  
Phone: 519-650-8266  
Fax: 519-650-8270  
awright@regionofwaterloo.ca 

SGS Environmental 
Services - Lakefield  

185 Concession Street,  
Lakefield, ON  
L0L 2H0 

Joanne Williams  
Phone: 705-652-2000  
Fax: 705-652-6365  
Joanne.williams@sgs.com 

Testmark 
Laboratories Ltd. – 
Sudbury  

7 Margaret Street,  
Garson, ON  
P3L 1E1 

Customer Service  
Phone: 705-693-1121  
Fax: 705-693-1124  
Customer.service@testmark.ca 

Testmark 
Laboratories Ltd. – 
Mississauga  

6820 Kitimat Road, Unit 4,  
Mississauga, ON  
L5N 5M3 

Customer Service  
Phone: 905-821-1112  
Fax: 905-821-2095  
Barrett.beaudoin@testmark.ca 

Toronto Water 
Laboratory – 
Central Laboratory  

545 Commissioners Street,  
Toronto, ON  
M4M 1A5 

Water Quality Inquiries  
Phone: 311  
Fax: 416-392-9134 

York-Durham 
Regional 
Environmental 
Laboratory  
 

901 McKay Road,  
Pickering, ON  
L1W 3A3  

Renu Joshi  
Phone:905-686-0041 ext 4325  
Fax: 905-686-0664  
Renu.joshi@durham.ca  




